Trustee).

Ranking of the Capitalisation Shares

The Capitalisation Shares, when allotted and issued, shall rank pari passu in all respects with
the existing Shares in issue at the date of allotment and issue of the Capitalisation Shares.

EFFECT OF THE CAPITALISATION SHARES ON THE SHAREHOLDING
STRUCTURE

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; and (ii) immediately after Completion and the allotment and issue of the
Capitalisation Shares as contemplated under the RSLS Capitalisation (assuming there
are no other changes to the issued share capital of the Company between the date of this
announcement and the Completion Date save for the allotment and issue of the Capitalisation
Shares and the Relevant Independent RSLS Holders will not hold any other Shares save for
the Capitalisation Shares on the Completion Date):

Shareholders
As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately after Completion
and the allotment and issue of

the Capitalisation Shares
as contemplated under

the RSLS Capitalisation
Number

of Shares
Approximate

%
Number

of Shares
Approximate

%

Substantial Shareholders
Prosper International Business

Limited (Note 1) 18,000,000 45.47 18,000,000 26.02
Seeva International Limited

(Note 1) 6,885,000 17.39 6,885,000 9.95

Public Shareholders
Relevant Independent RSLS

Holders (Note 2) – – 29,588,744 42.77
Other public Shareholders 14,705,000 37.14 14,705,000 21.26

Total 39,590,000 100.00 69,178,744 100.00

– 7 –

Notes:

(1) As at the date of this announcement, (i) 18,000,000 Shares are legally and beneficially owned by Prosper

International Business Limited which in turn is wholly-owned by Tan Sri Dato’ Sri Goh Ming Choon; and

(ii) 6,885,000 Shares are legally and beneficially owned by Seeva International Limited which in turn is

wholly-owned by Dato’ Teh Kok Lee. On 15 December 2016, Tan Sri Dato’ Sri Goh Ming Choon and

Dato’ Teh Kok Lee entered into a concert party confirmatory deed (the “Concert Party Confirmatory
Deed”) to acknowledge and confirm, among other things, that they had been parties acting in concert with